SEED IP LAW GROUP

₫ 002/011

USPTO

7/16/2008 9:49:01 AM

PAGE

3/009 Fax Server

TO:E. RUSSELL TARLETON COMPANY:701 FIFTH AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/15/2008 500593255

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		the recordation of assignment previously recorded on Reel	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor erroneously shown in the recordation of assignment as *Ahmed Kar" to read as Ahmed Kari previously recorded on Reel 020980 Frame 0273. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the last Assignor should read as "Ahmed Kari"		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Pierre Rizzo			02/29/2008		
Christophe Morea	ЫX		02/29/2008		
David Naura	WARRING TO THE STREET OF THE S		02/29/2008		
Ahmed Kari			02/29/2008		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	FRANCE 92120 BERS Total: 1				
Propert	у Туре	Nu	ımber		
Application Numb	er:	12038513	8513		
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA (206)68	2-6031			
Correspondence v Phone:	vill be sent via US 206-621	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.		
Email: Correspondent Na		sell Tarleton			
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 5 Seattle	400 , WASHINGTON 98104			

07/16/2008 11:21 FAX 2066826031 SEED IP LAW GROUP 2003/011

USPTO

7/16/2008 9:49:01 AM

PAGE

4/009

Fax Server

TO: E. RUSSELL TARLETON COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

E. Russell Tarleton

Total Attachments: 5
source=Recordation of Assignment - 26.513C1#page1.tif
source=Recordation of Assignment - 26.513C1#page2.tif
source=Original Assignment - 26.513C1#page1.tif
source=Original Assignment - 26.513C1#page2.tif
source=Original Assignment - 26.513C1#page2.tif
source=Original Assignment - 26.513C1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021249 FRAME: 0478



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Pierre Rizzo	02/29/2008	
Christophe Moreaux	02/29/2008	
David Naura	02/29/2008	
Ahmed Kar	02/29/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STMicroelectronics S.A.		
Street Address:	29, Boulevard Romain Rolland		
City:	Montrouge		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92120		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12038513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

206-622-4900

PATENT

Page 2 of 2

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Correspondent Name: E. Russell Tarleton Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Suite 5400			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		852663.513C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		E. Russell Tarleton		
Signature:		/E. Russell Tarleton/		
Date:		05/21/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT_513C1#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_513C1#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_513C1#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT558978 05/21/2008 \$40			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

07/16/2008 11:22 FAX 2066826031

SEED IP LAW GROUP

PAGE

🗷 006/011

Fax Server

5/009

USPTO

7/16/2008 9:49:01 AM

TO: E. RUSSELL TARLETON COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

05/03/2008 12:18 FAX 2066826031

SEED IP LAW GROUP

2008/008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pierre Rizzo, Christophe Moreaux, David Name, and Ahmed Kari (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 255 me Joseph Villevieille, Aix en Provence, France 13100; 1731 Chemin des Marres, Sinitane, France 13109; 12 Chemin de Beauregard, Aix en Provence, France 13100; and Residence le Musset, Bat G, 72, avenue de Fontenaille. Aix en Provence, France 13100, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ANTENNA IMPRDANCE MODULATION METHOD," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 27, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/038,513;

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics SA (hereinafter referred b as ASSIGNEE), a French corporation having a place of business at 29, Boulevard Romein Rolland, Montrouge, France 92120, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are untitled by virtue of international observation, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be hold and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been hald and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

USPTO

7/16/2008 9:49:01 AM

PAGE

6/009

Fax Server

COMPANY: 701 FIFTH AVENUE TO: E. RUSSELL TARLETON

00/03/2008 12:18 FAX 2066826031

SEED IP LAW GROUP

2007/008

Application No. 12/038,513

putent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or lettere patent therefor.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Pierre Rizzo is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

> Signature of Witness

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christophe Moreaux is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated

Signature of

2

USPTO

7/16/2008 9:49:01 AM

PAGE

7/009

Fax Server

TO:E. RUSSELL TARLETON COMPANY:701 FIFTH AVENUE

06/03/2008 12:18 FAX 2066826031

SEED IP LAW GROUP

2008/008

Application No. 12/038,513

Feb 29th 2008

David Naura

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Devid Naura is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated

Signature of Witness

.

Ahmed KI

Date

Ahmed Karl

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ahmed Kari is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Detect

Schwing 29

Signature of

Witness

14 TITOGO

(852563.513C1 /111288_1DOC)

3

Seedu

Ali Tehrani

Telephone: (206) 622-4900

AliT@SeedIP.com

Please Reply

ASAP

Facsimile Transmission

To: Assignment Services Branch

Fax No.: 571-273-0140

Phone No.: 571-272-3350

Response to Non-Recordation of Corrective Assignment

X Receipt

Please Confirm

Your Ref.: 12/038,513

Seed IP Ref.: 852663.513C1

No. of Pages: 11 (including this page)

If you do not receive all pages, please call Ali Tehrani at (206) 622-4900 or fax our

office.

Enclosures:

Urgent

Corrective Assignment (New Cover Sheet with Document ID Number)

Originally Filed Cover Sheet

Assignment

Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

X For Review

Notice of Non-Recordation of Document

Transmission Information:

7/16/2008 Date:

Time: 12:15 PM

Ali Tehrani By:

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this facsimile or its content is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original facsimile message to us by mail or destroy it without making a copy. Thank you. PATENT

RECORDED: 07/16/2008 REEL: 021249 FRAME: 0484

Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC

address 701 Fifth Avenue Suite 5400

Seattle, WA 98104 telephone 206.622.4900 facsimile 206.682.6031 website SeedIP.com